hereinafter mentioned, to be made and performed by the OWNER, the CONTRACTOR 
hereby agrees with the OWNER to commence and complete the construction described 
as follows: WATER TANK SITE IMPROVEMENTS, hereinafter called "the project", 

for the sum of Three hundred twenty-four thousand, eight hundred & fifty dollars & 
no cents ( $324.850.00)  

and all extra work in connection therewith, under the terms as stated in the General and 
Special Conditions of the Contract; and at their own property cost and expense to furnish 
all the materials , supplies, machinery, equipment, tools, superintendence, labor,